=OP \$165.00 24796;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Publishing System, L.L.C.		112/28/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediaSpan Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	630 Davis Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479673	JAZBOX
Registration Number:	2480243	ADPOWER
Registration Number:	1628147	CASH
Registration Number:	2806478	NEWSJAZ
Registration Number:	2794388	NEWSMAKER
Registration Number:	2806477	WEBJAZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0787

900062070

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 1401 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801 64783 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Sigalow Signature: /David L. Sigalow/ Date: 11/07/2006 **Total Attachments: 2** source=Articles of Incorporate Merger Harris Publishing into MediaSpan#page1.tif

source=Articles of Incorporate Merger Harris Publishing into MediaSpan#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorporate Merger Harris Publishing into MediaSpan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0788



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HARRIS PUBLISHING SYSTEMS L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT
12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3382909 8100M

051071176

Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4411872

DATE: 12-29-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0789

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:59 PM 12/29/2005 FILED 12:59 PM 12/29/2005 SRV 051071176 - 3382909 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HARRIS PUBLISHING SYSTEM L.L.C. INTO MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCl.") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FTRST: The name of the surviving corporation is MediaSpan Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Harris Publishing System. L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is MediaSpan Group, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2005.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 630 Davis Drive, Suite 220, Morrisville, NC 27560, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or member of the constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mediaspan Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 28th day of December, 2005.

MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.

By: /s/William H. Owen
William H. Owen, Secretary

ΔU54170986.1 352633-900000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 11/07/2006